

<b>TNH259-2021 Backflow Prevention Services</b>		Bancker Construction Corp. 171 Feeman Ave. Islip, NY 11751 Phillip M. Beyer <a href="mailto:pbeyer@bancker.com">pbeyer@bancker.com</a> (631)582-8880			Maccarone Plumbing Inc. 10 SeaCliff Ave. Glen Cove, NY 11542 John Maccarone <a href="mailto:johnm@maccaroneplumbing.com">johnm@maccaroneplumbing.com</a> 516-671-3232			Water King, Inc 471 W. 4th St. West Islip, NY 11795 Anthony Tristano <a href="mailto:tony@waterkinginc.com">tony@waterkinginc.com</a> (631)422-0086		
Item	Item Description	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity*	Total Cost	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity*	Total Cost	Unit Price	Estimated Quantity*	Total Cost
	<b>Backflow Testing – includes parts, equipment and labor</b>									
1	¾” NYS Backflow Testing	\$458.00	11	\$5,038.00	\$130.00	11	\$1,430.00	\$110.00	11	\$1,210.00
2	1” NYS Backflow Testing	\$515.00	17	\$8,755.00	\$130.00	17	\$2,210.00	\$110.00	17	\$1,870.00
3	1 ½” NYS Backflow Testing	\$535.00	2	\$1,070.00	\$130.00	2	\$260.00	\$110.00	2	\$220.00
4	2” NYS Backflow Testing	\$625.00	34	\$21,250.00	\$130.00	34	\$4,420.00	\$110.00	34	\$3,740.00
5	2 ½” NYS Backflow Testing	\$628.00	1	\$628.00	\$130.00	1	\$130.00	\$110.00	1	\$110.00
6	3” NYS Backflow Testing	\$630.00	1	\$630.00	\$130.00	1	\$130.00	\$110.00	1	\$110.00
7	4” NYS Backflow Testing	\$675.00	7	\$4,725.00	\$130.00	7	\$910.00	\$110.00	7	\$770.00
8	6” NYS Backflow Testing	\$685.00	5	\$3,425.00	\$130.00	5	\$650.00	\$110.00	5	\$550.00
9	8” NYS Backflow Testing	\$950.00	2	\$1,900.00	\$130.00	2	\$260.00	\$110.00	2	\$220.00
	<b>Labor Rates</b>									
10	Hourly Rate for Maintenance, Repair, Service – Onsite (Prevailing Wage) During Business Hours (7-4)	\$285.00/hr	25 Hours	\$7,125.00	\$98.00	25 Hours	\$2,450.00	\$144.00	25 Hours	\$3,600.00
11	Hourly Rate for Maintenance, Repair, Service – Onsite (Prevailing Wage) Outside of Business Hours, Weekends and Holidays	\$285.00/hr	10 Hours	\$2,850.00	\$135.00	10 Hours	\$1,350	\$192.00	10 Hours	\$1,920.00
12	Parts and Valves – Town will pay 15% above certified cost for parts and valves. Vendor must provide proof of cost in the form of receipt or invoice.			15% above cost			15% above cost			15% above cost
	<b>Total Bid Cost*</b>			\$57,396.00			<b>\$14,200.00</b>			\$14,320.00

\*\*Please note that this is an estimate strictly for purposes of evaluating bid responses. This is not a guaranteed minimum. This is a requirements contract to be used on an as needed basis.